Friends of the Tuscarawas County Public Library – Nellie Stockwell Memorial Grant in Aid (\$500)

All information must be completed and submitted by June 1, 2020. Please print.

Student Data			
Name: Last	First		Initial
Street Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
Telephone:()			
High School			
Name:			
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip Code:	
School activities/awards:			
Extra activities, community, and/or church:			

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS

Graduate of a local high school in the Tuscarawas County Public Library System service district (New Philadelphia, High School, Buckeye Career Center, Central Catholic High School, Tusky Valley High School, Strasburg Franklin High School, Garaway High School, Indian Valley High School, Quaker Digital Academy, Garaway Virtual Academy) or live in the Tuscarawas County Public Library System service district and have a GED.

Provide three letters of recommendation:

- 1. From a school teacher or faculty member
- 2. From a community organization
- 3. From an employer or, if not employed, then an additional letter from one of the above categories
- Recipient may be either a full or part-time student enrolling at an accredited college, university, technical school including online schools.
- A letter of admission or schedule of courses will be required as proof
- Must submit an original typed essay, written by the student, of no more than 500 words explaining why the Tuscarawas County Public Library is important to them. Good grammar is expected. Essay must be typed in 12 point font.
- Student can reapply at next available opportunity
- Preference given to those who share information on volunteering and/or attending programs at the County's Main Library (121 Fair Ave. NW in New Philadelphia.)

ALL APPLICATIONS MUST BE POSTMARKED BY JUNE 1, 2020.

A completed application consists of the application, essay, proof of admission, and three letters of recommendation.

Mail your application to: Friends of the Library New Philadelphia

ATT: Scholarship Committee

121 Fair Ave. NW

New Philadelphia, OH 44663